PUBLIC SAFETY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

(20 members)

1412 § 2 Study the equity of the 911 fee structure, including consideration of fees, taxes, assessments for services, equity of
services, and payments among residents within service areas; fee collection methods; and current and future funding of
emergency services communications in the state

2012 § 25 Study the potential options for highway construction funding - Revised by Legislative Council directive

2050 § 5 Study the emergency medical services funding system within the state, including state and local emergency medical
services and ambulance service funding and the feasibility and desirability of transitioning to a statewide funding formula

Receive report from the Emergency Services Communications Coordinating Committee by November 1 of each even-numbered
year regarding the use of the assessed communications services fee revenue; and receive recommendations regarding
changes to the operating standards for emergency services communications, including training or certification standards for
dispatchers (NDCC § 57-40.6-12)

Receive report from the State Department of Health on the use of funding provided for grants to emergency medical services
operations during the 2009-11 biennium (2009 S.L., ch. 32, § 6)

Receive report from the Department of Transportation regarding any transfer between operating and capital assets line items
when it is cost-effective for construction and maintenance of highways (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 13)

Receive report from Tax Commissioner regarding information provided annually by counties, cities, and townships on funding
and expenditures relating to transportation projects and programs (NDCC § 54-27-26) - Legislative Council directive

Receive, in addition to Budget Section, report from the Department of Emergency Services regarding emergency snow removal
grants distributed to counties, townships, and cities before June 30, 2009 (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 7) - Legislative Council
directive

Receive, in addition to Budget Section, report from the Department of Emergency Services in the fourth quarter of 2009 and the
third quarter of 2010 on emergency disaster relief grants awarded to political subdivisions (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 8) -
Legislative Council directive

Receive, in addition to Budget Section, periodic reports from the Department of Transportation regarding the use of state,
federal, emergency, and other highway funding during the 2009-10 interim (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 11) - Legislative Council
directive

Chairman: Senator David O'Connell
Vice Chairman: Representative James Kerzman
Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

Representatives

Gruchalla, Edmund
Hunskor, Bob
Kelsh, Jerry
Kerzman, James
Klein, Matthew M.

Kretschmar, William E.

Martinson, Bob
Nathe, Michael R.
Porter, Todd
Schmidt, Arlo

Thorpe, Elwood
Uglem, Gerry
Vigesaa, Don
*Weisz, Robin

Senators
Cook, Dwight
Lee, Gary A.
Lindaas, Elroy N.
Marcellais, Richard
Nodland, George
*O'Connell, David

3256 Evergreen Circle
P.O.Box 1

P.O. Box 27

6152 87" Avenue SW
1815 Seventh Street NW
201 East Third Street
2749 Pacific Avenue
1899 Bonn Boulevard
4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE
P.O. Box 189

607 18" Avenue SW
4510 First Avenue NE
P.O. Box 763

50 Highway 3 South

1408 17™ Street SE
P.O. Box 3

735 153™ Avenue NE
RR 1, Box 267A

3296 110V Avenue SW
2624 County Road 30

Fargo
Newburg
Fullerton
Mott

Minot
Venturia
Bismarck
Bismarck
Mandan
Maddock
Minot
Northwood
Cooperstown
Hurdsfield

Mandan
Casselton
Mayville
Belcourt
Dickinson
Lansford

58102-1213
58762-0001
58441-0027
58646-8874
58703-1314
58413-4015
58501-2513
58504-7019
58554-7961
58348-0189
58701-6201
58267-9576
58425-0763
58451-9009

58554-4895
58012-0003
58257-9673
58316-9787
58601-8567
58750-9737

|*Member of full Legislative Management

24




