PUBLIC SAFETY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

(20 members)

- 1412 § 2 Study the equity of the 911 fee structure, including consideration of fees, taxes, assessments for services, equity of services, and payments among residents within service areas; fee collection methods; and current and future funding of emergency services communications in the state
- 2012 § 25 Study the potential options for highway construction funding Revised by Legislative Council directive
- 2050 § 5 Study the emergency medical services funding system within the state, including state and local emergency medical services and ambulance service funding and the feasibility and desirability of transitioning to a statewide funding formula
- Receive report from the Emergency Services Communications Coordinating Committee by November 1 of each even-numbered year regarding the use of the assessed communications services fee revenue; and receive recommendations regarding changes to the operating standards for emergency services communications, including training or certification standards for dispatchers (NDCC § 57-40.6-12)
- Receive report from the State Department of Health on the use of funding provided for grants to emergency medical services operations during the 2009-11 biennium (2009 S.L., ch. 32, § 6)
- Receive report from the Department of Transportation regarding any transfer between operating and capital assets line items when it is cost-effective for construction and maintenance of highways (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 13)
- Receive report from Tax Commissioner regarding information provided annually by counties, cities, and townships on funding and expenditures relating to transportation projects and programs (NDCC § 54-27-26) Legislative Council directive
- Receive, in addition to Budget Section, report from the Department of Emergency Services regarding emergency snow removal grants distributed to counties, townships, and cities before June 30, 2009 (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 7) Legislative Council directive
- Receive, in addition to Budget Section, report from the Department of Emergency Services in the fourth quarter of 2009 and the third quarter of 2010 on emergency disaster relief grants awarded to political subdivisions (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 8) Legislative Council directive
- Receive, in addition to Budget Section, periodic reports from the Department of Transportation regarding the use of state, federal, emergency, and other highway funding during the 2009-10 interim (2009 S.L., ch. 40, § 11) Legislative Council directive

Chairman: Senator David O'Connell Vice Chairman: Representative James Kerzman Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

-			
Representatives			
Gruchalla, Edmund	3256 Evergreen Circle	Fargo	58102-1213
Hunskor, Bob	P.O. Box 1	Newburg	58762-0001
Kelsh, Jerry	P.O. Box 27	Fullerton	58441-0027
Kerzman, James	6152 87 th Avenue SW	Mott	58646-8874
Klein, Matthew M.	1815 Seventh Street NW	Minot	58703-1314
Kretschmar, William E.	201 East Third Street	Venturia	58413-4015
Martinson, Bob	2749 Pacific Avenue	Bismarck	58501-2513
Nathe, Michael R.	1899 Bonn Boulevard	Bismarck	58504-7019
Porter, Todd	4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE	Mandan	58554-7961
Schmidt, Arlo	P.O. Box 189	Maddock	58348-0189
Thorpe, Elwood	607 18 th Avenue SW	Minot	58701-6201
Uglem, Gerry	4510 First Avenue NE	Northwood	58267-9576
Vigesaa, Don	P.O. Box 763	Cooperstown	58425-0763
*Weisz, Robin	50 Highway 3 South	Hurdsfield	58451-9009
Senators			
Cook, Dwight	1408 17 th Street SE	Mandan	58554-4895
Lee, Gary A.	P.O. Box 3	Casselton	58012-0003
Lindaas, Elroy N.	735 153 rd Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9673
Marcellais, Richard	RR 1, Box 267A	Belcourt	58316-9787
Nodland, George	3296 110V Avenue SW	Dickinson	58601-8567
*O'Connell, David	2624 County Road 30	Lansford	58750-9737